
N° Equipo PJ PG PE PP GF GC PTS DIF REND.
1 CCDR ABANGARES 14 8 3 3 87 57 27 30 64,29%
2 COLEGIO PURISCAL 14 8 3 3 74 67 27 7 64,29%
3 EL CARMEN SAN CARLOS 14 7 2 5 66 59 23 7 54,76%
4 SANTA CRUZ 14 6 4 4 75 63 22 12 52,38%
5 GRECIA 14 6 1 7 82 82 19 0 45,24%
6 SEMACC 14 6 1 7 68 74 19 -6 45,24%
7 POAS 14 4 2 8 57 77 14 -20 33,33%
8 EMVA CORONADO 14 3 0 11 59 89 9 -30 21,43%

N° Equipo PJ PG PE PP GF GC PTS DIF REND.
1 TURRIALBA 14 10 1 3 79 56 31 23 73,81%
2 SARAPIQUI* 14 9 1 4 109 85 28 24 66,67%
3 MUNICIPAL SANTO DOMINGO 14 8 2 4 106 75 26 31 61,90%
4 UNICAJA LIMON 14 6 1 7 78 64 19 14 45,24%
5 OREAMUNO 14 5 3 6 63 71 18 -8 42,86%
6 SPORTING ALAJUELA 14 5 1 8 64 77 16 -13 38,10%
7 GUACIMO* 14 4 1 9 49 91 13 -42 30,95%
8 CARTAGO 14 4 0 10 58 87 12 -29 28,57%

N° Equipo PJ PG PE PP GF GC PTS DIF REND.
1 CORONADO 14 10 2 2 71 38 32 33 76,19%
2 UNIVERSIDAD NACIONAL 14 9 1 4 80 58 28 22 66,67%
3 ESPARZA 14 7 2 5 58 62 23 -4 54,76%
4 ESCAZU FUTSAL 14 7 1 6 50 50 22 0 52,38%
5 BARBAREÑA 14 5 2 7 67 67 17 0 40,48%
6 UNED SAN JOSE 14 4 4 6 50 62 16 -12 38,10%
7 UCR OCCIDENTE 14 3 3 8 44 55 12 -11 28,57%
8 JACÓ FUTSAL* 14 3 1 10 53 81 10 -28 23,81%
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N° Equipo PJ PG PE PP GF GC PTS DIF REND.
1 CORONADO 14 10 2 2 71 38 32 33 76,19%
2 TURRIALBA 14 10 1 3 79 56 31 23 73,81%
3 UNIVERSIDAD NACIONAL 14 9 1 4 80 58 28 22 66,67%
4 SARAPIQUI* 14 9 1 4 109 85 28 24 66,67%
5 CCDR ABANGARES 14 8 3 3 87 57 27 30 64,29%
6 COLEGIO PURISCAL 14 8 3 3 74 67 27 7 64,29%
7 MUNICIPAL SANTO DOMINGO 14 8 2 4 106 75 26 31 61,90%
8 EL CARMEN SAN CARLOS 14 7 2 5 66 59 23 7 54,76%
9 ESPARZA 14 7 2 5 58 62 23 -4 54,76%

10 SANTA CRUZ 14 6 4 4 75 63 22 12 52,38%
11 ESCAZU FUTSAL 14 7 1 6 50 50 22 0 52,38%
12 UNICAJA LIMON 14 6 1 7 78 64 19 14 45,24%
13 GRECIA 14 6 1 7 82 82 19 0 45,24%
14 SEMACC 14 6 1 7 68 74 19 -6 45,24%
15 OREAMUNO 14 5 3 6 63 71 18 -8 42,86%
16 BARBAREÑA 14 5 2 7 67 67 17 0 40,48%
17 UNED SAN JOSE 14 4 4 6 50 62 16 -12 38,10%
18 SPORTING ALAJUELA 14 5 1 8 64 77 16 -13 38,10%
19 POAS 14 4 2 8 57 77 14 -20 33,33%
20 GUACIMO* 14 4 1 9 49 91 13 -42 30,95%
21 UCR OCCIDENTE 14 3 3 8 44 55 12 -11 28,57%
22 CARTAGO 14 4 0 10 58 87 12 -29 28,57%
23 JACÓ FUTSAL* 14 3 1 10 53 81 10 -28 23,81%
24 EMVA CORONADO 14 3 0 11 59 89 9 -30 21,43%
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